PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI321167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steve G. Baker	02/28/2005
Stefan J.M. Kraemer	02/28/2005
Raymond Michael Wolniewicz III	02/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	EsophyX, Inc.
Street Address:	15385 NE 90th Street
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9358007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108245555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com,rkaiwi@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. John S Nagy

Address Line 1: 111 W. Ocean Blvd., Ste. 1510
Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESOL-90701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSA KAIWI
SIGNATURE:	ROSA KAIWI
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=9358007_Assignment02282005#page1.tif source=9358007_Assignment02282005#page2.tif source=9358007_Assignment02282005#page3.tif

PATENT 508618374 REEL: 067829 FRAME: 0957

residing or having a principal place of

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) or its equivalent, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR Stave G Raker

business at 22806 NE 64 th St., Redmond, Washington 98053 , and		
a citizen or juristic entity of, USA,		
a onizon or juntate or and or		
ASSIGNOR Stefan J. M. Kraemer residing or having a principal place of		
business at 4212 East Edgewater Place, No. 242, Seattle, Washington 98112 , and		
a citizen or juristic entity of, Germany,		
ASSIGNOR Raymond Michael Wolniewicz III, residing or having a principal place of		
business at 16728 NE 101 st Place, Redmond, Washington 98052 , and		
a citizen or juristic entity of,		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:		
ASSIGNEE <u>EsophyX</u> , Inc. , residing or having a principal place of business at		
15385 NE 90 th Street, Redmond, WA 98052 , and a citizen or juristic		
entity of the state of Washington , and the successors, assigns, and legal		
representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States		
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all		
improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled SLITTED TISSUE FIXATION		
DEVICES AND ASSEMBLIES FOR DEPLOYING THE SAME and which is found		
in United States patent application serial number 11/043,903 , filed on		
January 25, 2005 (if not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney		
or agent is authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of		
the same from the United States Patent and Trademark Office), and in and to all Letters		
Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation,		
division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or		
re-examination thereof.		

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce

PATENT REEL: 067829 FRAME: 0958 said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNORS:	
Name: Steve G. Baker	
Signature: Sture 6,	Baker
Title (if applicable):	
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this <u>28th</u> at <u>Redmond</u> , WA	day of <u>February</u> , 2005
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did spersonally known to me to be a person named in the asthe same on this 28th day of February for the purpose therein expressed at the following location	ssignment, duly sign and execute
WITNESS Name: Christa Nieminen	Notary Public State of Washington C. M. NIEMINEN My Appointment Expires Feb 26, 2008
Signature: C. M. Nieminen	

Name: Steran J. M. Kraemer	
Signature: Signature:	
Title (if applicable):	
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this <u>28#/</u> at <u>Red mond, wa</u>	_day of <i>February</i> , 2005
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did personally known to me to be a person named in the at the same on this	assignment, duly sign and execute
WITNESS	Notary Public State of Washington C. M. NIEMINEN
Name: Christa Nieminen	My Appointment Expires Feb 26, 2008
Signature: <u>C.M. Nieminen</u>	
Name: Raymond Michael Wolniewicz III Signature: W. W. W. Title (if applicable): EXECUTED ON, and effective from this	day of Februaria 2005
at <u>Redmond</u> , WA	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did personally known to me to be a person named in the at the same on this <u>2846</u> day of <u>February</u> for the purpose therein expressed at the following local	assignment, duly sign and execute . 2005 of his own free will
WITNESS Name: <u>Christa Nierwinen</u>	Notary Public State of Washington C. M. NIEMINEN My Appointment Expires Feb 26, 2008
Signature: <u>CM. Nieminen</u>	my repositionii Expilas PBD 20, 2008
Signature: (III. Y Lienunen)	